

Dated 13-01-2015

Accused Bikash Biswakarma is produced from the C.C.H., Jalpaiguri.

None appear for the State of West Bengal and the accused. It is already 2:47 P.M.

Summons have duly been served upon Marcus Tirkey and Kulbina Oraon and on call they are found present, but none appears for the State of examine the witness.

However, in the circumstances, the case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To date is 14-01-2015 for evidence.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.