

Sessions Case No.145/2013

Order dated :21-12-2015

Bail bond is received from Ld. C.J.M Jalpaiguri on behalf of accused Bikash Biswakarma.

Let the bond be kept with the record.

Later :

Accused Bikash Biswakarma. on c/b is present by filing hazira.

None appear for the state.

Witness Zamuna Rautia is present but returned unexamined due to the absent of Ld. PP.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 07-03-2016 for evidence of CSW 1, 2 &7.

Issue summons accordingly

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri